
Unit: NTD Million 

Consolidated Monthly YoY Change % YTD YoY Change % 
Jan  6,207 -4.62% 6,207 -4.62% 
Feb  7,932 59.20% 14,139 23.05% 
Mar  9,593 23.72% 23,732 23.31% 
Apr  9,789 17.47% 33,521 21.55% 
May  9,359 33.52% 42,880 23.97% 
June  8,940 31.15% 51,820 25.15% 
July  10,798 25.77% 62,617 25.26% 
Aug  12,156 28.58% 74,773 25.79% 
Sep  11,382 15.56% 86,156 24.33% 
Oct 9,637 4.85% 95,793 22.05%
Nov  10,114 63.24% 105,906 25.07% 
Dec  9,360 83.20% 115,266 28.37% 

Unconsolidated  Monthly YoY Change % YTD YoY Change % 
Jan  5,151 -3.40% 5,151 -3.40% 
Feb  5,764 51.86% 10,915 19.57% 
Mar  6,818 11.52% 17,732 16.34% 
Apr  6,757 2.39% 24,490 12.13% 
May  6,316 24.37% 30,806 14.44% 
June  5,745 18.08% 36,551 14.99% 
July  7,274 12.22% 43,825 14.52% 
Aug  8,516 22.82% 52,341 15.80% 
Sep  7,258 -2.73% 59,599 13.17% 
Oct  5,883 -13.89% 65,482 10.06% 
Nov  6,257 35.45% 71,739 11.89% 
Dec  5,572 42.81% 77,311 13.67% 

*Year 2009 figures have not been audited.  
 

  


